GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1781
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2004

CLOSURE OF NTC MILLS
Rawale Shri Mohan

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the policy formulated by the Government for the rehabilitation of the workers rendered jobless on account of closure of textile mills;

(b) whether the Government has taken any steps to seek assistance from NIFT to make arrangement for providing training to these jobless workers;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF TEXTILES ( SHRISHANKERSINH VAGHELA )

(a) Ministry of Heavy Industry, Deptt. of Public Enterprises has formulated a scheme for counselling, re-training and redeployment of employees of CPSUs who are relieved/rendered jobless, before superannuation, on account of various reasons including Voluntary Retirement Scheme.

(b) to (d) No. Sir.
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